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Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SP RE Total A 

1 Astner Iren 97 JUTU Spiez 9.15 8.75 9.25 27.15 G 

2 Bay Leandra 99 Getu Konolfingen 8.95 9.25 8.85 27.05 S 

3 Mettler Marlene 98 Gym Center Emme, Utzenstorf 9.25 9.10 8.70 27.05 B 

4 Zmoos Fabienne 97 TV Lyss 9.20 9.00 8.85 27.05 * 

5 Weber Angela 98 TV Lyss 8.95 8.70 9.15 26.80 * 

6 Lüthi Lena 99 Getu Meiringen 9.10 8.75 8.95 26.80 * 

7 Chester Alessia 99 Gym Center Emme, Utzenstorf 9.05 8.90 8.85 26.80 * 

8 Artemira Lisa 96 TV Frutigen 9.20 8.75 8.70 26.65 * 

9 Mühlheim Céline 99 TV Leissigen 9.00 9.15 8.50 26.65 * 

10 Luchsinger Julia 97 TV Frutigen 9.00 8.90 8.75 26.65 * 

11 Gurtner Jennifer 97 JUTU Spiez 8.85 8.90 8.85 26.60 * 

12 Hachen Céline 98 TV Lyss 8.70 8.65 9.20 26.55 * 

13 Pauli Jana 97 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.65 9.20 26.50 * 

14 Luginbühl Joanne 97 JUTU Spiez 8.65 8.85 8.95 26.45 * 

15 Strinati Sarah 97 TV Zollikofen 8.95 8.60 8.90 26.45 * 

16 Erb Jasmin 00 TV Kirchberg 8.70 8.70 9.00 26.40 * 

17 Alves Marina 98 TV Strättligen 8.95 8.80 8.65 26.40 * 

18 Schwab Mjriam 98 Gym Center Emme, Utzenstorf 8.85 8.90 8.65 26.40 * 

19 Seifritz Rafaela 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.90 8.80 8.70 26.40 * 

20 Perret Céline 98 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 8.55 9.00 26.35 * 

21 Von Allmen Lara 98 Getu Meiringen 8.90 8.50 8.95 26.35 * 

22 Colijn Valerie 97 JUTU Spiez 8.75 8.60 8.95 26.30 * 

23 Grünert  Mira 99 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.70 8.70 8.90 26.30 * 

24 Heiniger Dalja 98 JUTU Spiez 8.90 8.50 8.90 26.30 * 

25 Marino Giulia 98 TV Lyss 8.65 8.60 8.95 26.20 * 

26 Blumenthal Celine 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 8.10 9.00 26.15 * 

27 Reber Dunja 99 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.65 8.50 26.15 * 

28 Rohrbach Célina 97 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.75 8.50 8.90 26.15 * 

29 Moser Svenja 98 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.60 8.70 8.80 26.10 * 

30 Von Däniken Carla 97 TV Wynau 8.80 8.70 8.60 26.10 * 

31 Romang Annic 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 9.05 8.45 26.00 * 

32 Wyder Jill 00 JUTU Spiez 8.65 8.45 8.90 26.00 * 

33 Schoch Yvana 98 JUTU Spiez 8.85 8.00 9.10 25.95 * 

34 Wetli Stefanie 95 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.45 8.45 9.05 25.95 * 

35 Tschanz Ramona 95 TV Ittigen 8.95 8.45 8.55 25.95 * 

36 Meyer  Angela 98 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.70 8.40 25.95 * 

37 Brand Laura 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.60 8.55 25.95 * 

38 Greber Dana 98 TV Frutigen 8.60 8.85 8.45 25.90 * 

39 Gurtner Anja 99 TV Leissigen 8.65 8.85 8.40 25.90 * 

40 Bangerter Aline 99 Getu Meiringen 8.85 8.35 8.70 25.90 * 

41 Fuchs Saskia 97 TV Strättligen 9.05 7.90 8.90 25.85 * 

42 Küfper Anna 98 TV Strättligen 8.65 8.40 8.80 25.85 * 

43 Vogel Stefanie 96 TV Strättligen 8.60 8.50 8.75 25.85 * 

44 Henzelmann Sabrina 97 JUTU Spiez 8.60 8.50 8.75 25.85 * 

45 Messerli Lara 97 TV Zollikofen 8.60 8.65 8.60 25.85 * 

46 Kähr Irina 99 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.60 8.60 25.85 * 

47 Jakob Riccarda 99 TV Strättligen 8.50 8.30 9.00 25.80 * 

48 Grunder Anja Lea 97 TV Stettlen 8.60 8.85 8.35 25.80 * 

49 Hradil Isabelle 98 TV Strättligen 8.65 8.35 8.80 25.80 * 
50 Bauer Anja 99 Getu Meiringen 8.50 8.55 8.75 25.80 * 

51 Rubin Nadja 98 TV Frutigen 8.75 8.50 8.55 25.80 * 

52 Gyger Alisha 00 TV Zollikofen 8.70 8.40 8.70 25.80 * 

53 Riesen Adriana 97 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.35 8.80 8.60 25.75 * 

54 Ryser Jessica 00 Getu Brügg 8.75 8.45 8.55 25.75 * 

55 Gerber  Larissa 00 Getu Biglen 8.85 8.20 8.65 25.70 * 

56 Uthman Jaasintha 97 JUTU Spiez 8.60 8.65 8.45 25.70 * 

57 Boos Angela 99 TV Kirchberg 8.90 8.25 8.50 25.65 * 

58 Lötscher Seline 98 TV Lyss 8.50 8.40 8.75 25.65 * 

59 Ryffel Nadja 00 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.60 7.95 9.05 25.60 * 

60 Zimmermann Arlette 98 Getu Konolfingen 8.20 8.80 8.60 25.60 * 
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61 Bichsel  Fabienne 98 TV Zollikofen 8.10 8.60 8.85 25.55 * 

62 Peter  Sarah 98 Getu Brügg 8.80 8.35 8.40 25.55 * 

63 Roggli Tanja 97 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.70 8.10 8.75 25.55 * 

64 Beyeler Christa 99 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.45 8.10 8.95 25.50 * 

65 Haldi  Jeanette 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.25 8.45 25.50 * 

66 Maurer Vanessa 98 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 8.70 8.05 25.50 * 

67 Rufener Andrea 99 Getu Zweisimmen 8.20 8.55 8.75 25.50 * 

68 Grütter Livia 99 Getu Einigen 8.35 8.65 8.50 25.50 * 

69 Hostettler  Sabrina 97 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.50 8.35 8.65 25.50 * 

70 Ringgenberg Bianca 98 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.45 8.45 25.50 * 
71 Baumgartner Kjerstin 01 TV Gunten 8.55 8.40 8.55 25.50 * 

72 Pardini Oriana 98 TV Lyss 8.65 8.15 8.60 25.40  

73 Markovic Anamarija 98 JUTU Spiez 8.05 8.80 8.50 25.35  

74 Burri Martina 97 TV Stettlen 8.25 8.65 8.40 25.30  

75 Streumann Salome 98 Getu Biglen 8.60 8.10 8.60 25.30  

76 Ait Ali Yasmin 00 Getu Brügg 8.45 8.55 8.25 25.25  

77 Kunz Sandra 00 Getu Meiringen 8.50 8.10 8.60 25.20  

78 Lauper Ylena 98 Getu Konolfingen 8.55 8.20 8.45 25.20  

79 Krucker Alexandra 98 Gym Center Emme, Utzenstorf 8.45 8.45 8.30 25.20  

80 Wenger Patricia 99 TV Strättligen 7.85 8.60 8.70 25.15  

81 Zingg Joëlle 98 Getu Zweisimmen 8.55 8.40 8.20 25.15  

82 Baumgartner Andrine 99 TV Gunten 8.30 8.50 8.35 25.15  

83 Wyss Lara 99 Getu Brügg 8.30 8.60 8.20 25.10  

84 Stoller Jessica 98 Getu Meiringen 8.30 8.30 8.50 25.10  

85 Müller Rahel 98 Getu Zweisimmen 8.45 8.25 8.40 25.10  

86 Schmid Sina 99 TV Strättligen 8.65 8.05 8.35 25.05  

87 Stern Nadine 98 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.10 8.35 25.05  

88 Wyler Nicole 99 JUTU Spiez 8.40 8.05 8.60 25.05  

89 Regez Tanja 98 TV Strättligen 8.30 8.40 8.35 25.05  

90 Mani Jorina 97 TV Frutigen 8.30 8.05 8.65 25.00  

91 Staudenmann Tanja 99 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.25 8.60 8.05 24.90  

92 Gschossmann Zoe 98 Getu Konolfingen 8.10 8.55 8.25 24.90  

93 Redha Sarah 97 TV Stettlen 8.45 8.10 8.35 24.90  

94 Herrmann Aline 99 TV Zäziwil 8.25 8.30 8.35 24.90  

95 Hadorn Saskia 99 Getu Einigen 8.15 7.85 8.75 24.75  

96 Hinni Vivianne 00 Getu Zweisimmen 8.40 8.05 8.25 24.70  

97 Zellweger Joanne 00 TV Strättligen 8.10 8.30 8.25 24.65  

98 Riesen Jasmin 00 Getu Biglen 8.15 7.70 8.40 24.25  

99 Stucki Lisa 99 TV Strättligen 7.70 8.25 8.25 24.20  

100 Schori Daniela 00 Getu Biglen 7.60 8.25 8.20 24.05  

101 Aeschlimann Carmen - Lynn 99 TV Strättligen 7.85 8.30 7.80 23.95  

102 Heiniger Ronja 00 Getu Biglen 7.85 7.65 8.25 23.75  

103 Gäggeler Jennifer 00 Getu Konolfingen 8.00 7.75 8.00 23.75  

104 Rubin Anja 99 TV Frutigen 8.60 7.60 7.45 23.65  

105 Tschan Vivienne - Lee 99 TV Strättligen 7.75 7.50 8.05 23.30  

106 Flück Anne 97 TV Brienz 7.80 7.75 7.70 23.25  

107 Sena Valentina 96 Getu Adelboden 7.55 7.85 7.75 23.15  

108 Riesen Matrina 00 Getu Biglen 8.05 7.45 7.55 23.05  
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Team Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SP RE Total A 

Pardini Oriana 98 8.65 8.15 8.60 

Weber Angela 98 8.95 8.70 9.15 

Hachen Céline 98 8.70 8.65 9.20 

Zmoos Fabienne 97 

TV Lyss 

9.20 9.00 8.85 

1 

Streichnoten 8.65 8.15 8.60 

80.40 * 

Chester Alessia 99 9.05 8.90 8.85 
Krucker Alexandra 98 8.45 8.45 8.30 

Mettler Marlene 98 9.25 9.10 8.70 

Schwab Mjriam 98 

Gym Center Emme, Utzenstorf 

8.85 8.90 8.65 

2 

Streichnoten 8.45 8.45 8.30 

80.25 * 

Wyler Nicole 99 8.40 8.05 8.60 

Colijn Valerie 97 8.75 8.60 8.95 

Gurtner Jennifer 97 8.85 8.90 8.85 

Astner Iren 97 

JUTU Spiez 1 

9.15 8.75 9.25 

3 

Streichnoten 8.40 8.05 8.60 

80.05 * 

Luginbühl Joanne 97 8.65 8.85 8.95 

Schoch Yvana 98 8.85 8.00 9.10 

Wyder Jill 00 8.65 8.45 8.90 

Heiniger Dalja 98 

JUTU Spiez 2 

8.90 8.50 8.90 

4 

Streichnoten 8.65 8.00 8.90 

79.15  

Bichsel  Fabienne 98 8.10 8.60 8.85 

Pauli Jana 97 8.65 8.65 9.20 

Strinati Sarah 97 8.95 8.60 8.90 

Messerli Lara 97 

TV Zollikofen 

8.60 8.65 8.60 

5 

Streichnoten 8.10 8.60 8.60 

79.05  

Seifritz Rafaela 98 8.90 8.80 8.70 

Brand Laura 98 8.80 8.60 8.55 

6 

Blumenthal Celine 98 

TV Saanen-Gstaad 1 

9.05 8.10 9.00 

78.50  

Hostettler  Sabrina 97 8.50 8.35 8.65 

Moser Svenja 98 8.60 8.70 8.80 

Riesen Adriana 97 8.35 8.80 8.60 

Rohrbach Célina 97 

Getu Schwarzenburg 1 

8.75 8.50 8.90 

7 

Streichnoten 8.35 8.35 8.60 

78.20  

Mühlheim Céline 99 9.00 9.15 8.50 

Gurtner Anja 99 8.65 8.85 8.40 

Ringgenberg Bianca 98 8.60 8.45 8.45 

Stern Nadine 98 

TV Leissigen 

8.60 8.10 8.35 

8 

Streichnoten 8.60 8.10 8.35 

78.05  

Bauer Anja 99 8.50 8.55 8.75 

Stoller Jessica 98 8.30 8.30 8.50 

Bangerter Aline 99 8.85 8.35 8.70 

Von Allmen Lara 98 

Getu Meiringen 

8.90 8.50 8.95 

9 

Streichnoten 8.30 8.30 8.50 

78.05  

Beyeler Christa 99 8.45 8.10 8.95 

Grünert  Mira 99 8.70 8.70 8.90 

Ryffel Nadja 00 8.60 7.95 9.05 

Roggli Tanja 97 

Getu Schwarzenburg 2 

8.70 8.10 8.75 

10 

Streichnoten 8.45 7.95 8.75 

77.80  

Fuchs Saskia 97 9.05 7.90 8.90 

Regez Tanja 98 8.30 8.40 8.35 

Alves Marina 98 8.95 8.80 8.65 

Zellweger Joanne 00 

TV Strättligen 1 

8.10 8.30 8.25 

11 

Streichnoten 8.10 7.90 8.25 

77.70  
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Vogel Stefanie 96 8.60 8.50 8.75 

Jakob Riccarda 99 8.50 8.30 9.00 

Schmid Sina 99 8.65 8.05 8.35 

Hradil Isabelle 98 

TV Strättligen 2 

8.65 8.35 8.80 

12 

Streichnoten 8.50 8.05 8.35 

77.60  

Haldi  Jeanette 98 8.80 8.25 8.45 

Maurer Vanessa 98 8.75 8.70 8.05 

13 

Romang Annic 98 

TV Saanen-Gstaad 2 

8.50 9.05 8.45 

77.00  

Uthman Jaasintha 97 8.60 8.65 8.45 

Markovic Anamarija 98 8.05 8.80 8.50 

14 

Henzelmann Sabrina 97 

JUTU Spiez 3 

8.60 8.50 8.75 

76.90  

Peter  Sarah 98 8.80 8.35 8.40 

Ryser Jessica 00 8.75 8.45 8.55 

Wyss Lara 99 8.30 8.60 8.20 

Ait Ali Yasmin 00 

Getu Brügg 

8.45 8.55 8.25 

15 

Streichnoten 8.30 8.35 8.20 

76.80  

Grunder Anja Lea 97 8.60 8.85 8.35 

Redha Sarah 97 8.45 8.10 8.35 

16 

Burri Martina 97 

TV Stettlen 

8.25 8.65 8.40 

76.00  

Küfper Anna 98 8.65 8.40 8.80 

Aeschlimann Carmen - Lynn 99 7.85 8.30 7.80 

Stucki Lisa 99 7.70 8.25 8.25 

Wenger Patricia 99 

TV Strättligen 3 

7.85 8.60 8.70 

17 

Streichnoten 7.70 8.25 7.80 

75.40  

 
 
 
 


